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WE-VE Synoddical Wornens Orgeanization
Schedule of Events
NT-NL Synodical Women’s Organization Retreat
October 11-12, 2024 at King of Glory Lutheran Church, 6411 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, TX 75240
Rejoice, Pray, Give Thanks!
Friday, October 11

* Registration opens
3:30 pm * Hospitality opens with snacks & refreshments
* Silent Auction, Vendors and Charity Booths open

4:30pm Icebreaker / Bunco with prizes
5:30pm Dinner

Opening Worship, communion by Rev. Rachel Ringlaben & Rev. Mallory Morris —=Sanctuary

6:45pm Freewill offering

7:45-8:15 Dessert / Memorial Service and Birth Celebration
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Saturday, October 12

8:30am

9:00am
9:15-9:45
9:45-10:45
10:45-11:00
11:00-11:45

11:45-1:15

1:15-2:00
2:00-2:15
2:15-3:00

3:00

3:15pm

Registration opens — Lobby
Hospitality opens with snacks & refreshments
Vendors and Charity Booths open, Silent Auction Open

*  Welcome/agenda/logistics

*  Worship/communion: Rev. Rachel Ringlaben & Rev. Mallory Morris
* Keynote Speaker: Catherine Walker, author of Boosting Your Joy
Break

* Chair Yoga

Networking/lunch
Living Water International — Ann Hanley

Thrivent
* Breakout: Rev. Rachel Ringlaben & Rev. Mallory Morris regarding prayer

Break (snacks, fruit, yogurt, juice) in Fellowship Hall
Silent Auction closes

* Breakout — Craft Project
Closing remarks

Adjourn/Clean up
Turn in surveys
Pick up Silent Auction Items
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