

## **Schedule of Events**

## **NT-NL Synodical Women's Organization Retreat**

October 11-12, 2024 at King of Glory Lutheran Church, 6411 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, TX 75240 Rejoice, Pray, Give Thanks!

## Friday, October 11 Registration opens 3:30 pm Hospitality opens with snacks & refreshments Silent Auction, Vendors and Charity Booths open Icebreaker / Bunco with prizes 4:30pm

5:30pm Opening Worship, communion by Rev. Rachel Ringlaben & Rev. Mallory Morris -Sanctuary 6:45pm Freewill offering 7:45-8:15 Dessert / Memorial Service and Birth Celebration

Dinner



## NT-NL Synodical Women's Organization

Saturday, October 12	
8:30am	Registration opens – Lobby Hospitality opens with snacks & refreshments Vendors and Charity Booths open, Silent Auction Open
9:00am	Welcome/agenda/logistics
9:15-9:45	Worship/communion: Rev. Rachel Ringlaben & Rev. Mallory Morris
9:45-10:45	Keynote Speaker: Catherine Walker, author of <i>Boosting Your Joy</i>
10:45-11:00	Break
11:00-11:45	Chair Yoga
11:45-1:15	Networking/lunch Living Water International – Ann Hanley Thrivent
1:15-2:00	Breakout: Rev. Rachel Ringlaben & Rev. Mallory Morris regarding prayer
2:00-2:15	Break (snacks, fruit, yogurt, juice) in Fellowship Hall Silent Auction closes
2:15-3:00	Breakout – Craft Project
3:00	Closing remarks
3:15pm	Adjourn/Clean up Turn in surveys Pick up Silent Auction Items